
 

   Violation letter   

By  Regd.  A/D     

भारत सरकार /Government of India 

खान मं�ालय/Ministry of Mines 

भारतीय खान � यूरो/ Indian Bureau of Mines 

�े�ीय खान �नयं�क का काया�लय/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757                                                              Opp. R.T.O.’s Office, 

Fax No.    : (0832) –2741758                            P.O. FATORDA - 403602, 

E-Mail      : ro.goa@ibm.gov.in                            Margao-GOA 

 

File No:-KNT/BJP/LST-82/GOA                                                      Date:20/08/2013 

To,                   

Shri Shiva Lingappa B.Angadi, 

Vill and post-Kaladgi, 

Tq & Dist.-Bagalkot, 

Karnataka. 

 

Sub :Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of 

your Kaladgi Lime stone and Dolomite Mine of 4.05 Ha,situated in Kaladgir-Village,  Bagalkot-

Taluka, Distt. Bagalkot, State Karnataka. 

 

Dear Sir, 
              The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 was found   

violated during the inspection of your above mine on 13/07/2013 by the undersigned. 

 

Rule Nature of Violation observed 

24(1) Mining operation in the lease area was found temporarily closed, but notice in the form D-

1, has not been submitted to this office,even after the lapse of 90 days from temporary 

discontinuance. 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,               

punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR,  1988. The relevant extract of the rule 58 is given below: 

“58 Penalty: - Whoever contravenes any of the provisions of these rule shall be punishable 

with imprisonment for a term which may extend up to two years, or with fine extending to 

fifty thousand rupees or with both, and in the case of continuing contravention with an 

additional fine which may extend up to five thousand rupees for every day during which 

such contravention continues, after conviction for the first such contravention. Provided that 

for repeated contravention the punishment should be in the form of imprisonment only”. ”.  

 

 

 



   03.You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this          

office within 45 (Fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  

                                    Yours faithfully, 

 

                 (Kalmata.M.K) 

                   Senior Mining Geologist    

  

Copy forwarded for information to: - 

 

The Director, Directorate Mines and Geology, Govt.of Karnataka,  Bangalore. 

                 (Kalmata.M.K) 

                   Senior Mining Geologist    

 

 

 

 


